

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

Filo #1	2000	1060	Varaiar	. 1			
File #:		9-1262	Version	1. 1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	3/31/	/2009			In control:	Committee on Public Safety Servic	es
On agenda:					Final action:	4/28/2009	
Enactment date:	4/28	/2009			Enactment #:	226	
Effective date:	5/6/2	2009					
Title:	Resolution providing that the City of Pittsburgh enter into a professional services agreement or agreements with McGann & Chester, LLC for professional services in connection with the administration and provision of towing and storage services on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh at zero cost.						
Sponsors:							
00013013.							
Indexes:	AGR	REEMENT	S				
•	AGR	EEMENT	S				
Indexes:		REEMENT					
Indexes: Code sections:			doc		Ac	ion	Result
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	1. 20	009-1262.0	doc			ion jned by the Mayor	Result
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	1. 20 Ver.	009-1262. Action By	doc v		Się		Result Pass
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 5/7/2009	1. 20 Ver.	009-1262. Action By Mayor City Cou	doc / uncil tee on Put	blic Safe	Siç Pa	ned by the Mayor	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 5/7/2009 4/28/2009	1. 20 Ver. 1 1	009-1262. Action By Mayor City Cou Committ Services	doc v uncil tee on Put s tee on Put		Siç Pa ty AF	ned by the Mayor ssed Finally	Pass

Presented by Mr. Kraus

Resolution providing that the City of Pittsburgh enter into a professional services agreement or agreements with McGann & Chester, LLC for professional services in connection with the administration and provision of towing and storage services on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh at zero cost.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, the Director of Public Safety, and the Director of the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements in a form approved by the City Solicitor, for McGann & Chester to provide professional services in connection with the administration and provision of towing and storage services for the City of Pittsburgh at zero cost.